PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Seung-jun BAE			06/24/2010
Young-sik KIM			06/24/2010
Sang-hyup KWAK			06/24/2010
	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		CTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-don		
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeon		
State/Country:		RATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	442-742		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		2
Property Type		Number	12832212
Application Number:	128	332212	128
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
	(574)000 05		\$40.00
Fax Number:	(571)283-07 he sent via US Ma	40 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	5712830720	-	CH
Email:		olentine.com	
Correspondent Name	: Stephen R.	Whitt	
	. otophoni t.		
Address Line 1:	-	Whitt, PLLC	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Volentine &		
	Volentine & 111951 Free	Whitt, PLLC	
Address Line 2:	Volentine & 111951 Fre Reston, VIR	Whitt, PLLC edom Drive, Suite 1260	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Volentine & 111951 Free Reston, VIR	Whitt, PLLC edom Drive, Suite 1260 GINIA 20190	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Volentine & 111951 Free Reston, VIR	Whitt, PLLC edom Drive, Suite 1260 GINIA 20190 SEC.2610	

501227903

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0223

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0224 VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 2610

.

and a set of the second s

.

.

ASSIGNMENT .

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. <u>Seung-jun</u>	BAE	7	······	·.
A CONTON (6)	2. Young-sik	KIM	8.	, 	· · ·
			9		
	4		10		
	5		11	-	
Insert	6. the undersigned here	by sell(s) and ass	ign(s) to		
Name(s) of Assignee(s) &		CAMCHNIC DI	ECTRONICS CO.	;	, . , .
Hose Bucc(s) of	416, Ma	etan-dong,]	Ceongtong-gu,	<u> </u>	
Address(es)	of Suwon-s	i, Gyeonggi-	do 442-742, R	epublic of	Korea
Date of					·
Date of					
Signing of	for which an applicat			America has been	1 executed
	the undersigned on	June 24, 2	2010		
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assist deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c	June 24, 2 ce(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connect pedient. ce(s) to execute all ay be declared con cooperate with the prover with such ce(s) to execute all connection with cl	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in neerning this applica- te Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in	this d also to ssignce ma any g. division obtaining
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assig deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c for Protection of Indus The undersigned agree	June 24, 2 ee(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connec- tredient. ee(s) to execute all ay be declared con to cooperate with the prover with such is ee(s) to execute all connection with clustrial Property or ee(s) to perform all	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in necerning this applica the Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of similar agreements.	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in mas and perform a of the Internation	a this d also to ssignce ma any g. divisio obtaining any act wi al Conven
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assist deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c	June 24, 2 ee(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connec- tredient. ee(s) to execute all ay be declared con to cooperate with the prover with such is ee(s) to execute all connection with clustrial Property or ee(s) to perform all	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in necerning this applica the Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of similar agreements.	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in mas and perform a of the Internation	a this d also to ssignee ma any g. division obtaining any act wh al Conven
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assig deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c for Protection of Indus The undersigned agree	June 24, 2 ee(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connec- tredient. ee(s) to execute all ay be declared con to cooperate with the prover with such is ee(s) to execute all connection with clustrial Property or ee(s) to perform all	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in necerning this applica the Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of similar agreements.	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in mas and perform a of the Internation	a this d also to ssignee ma any g. division obtaining any act wh al Conven
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assig deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c for Protection of Indus The undersigned agree	June 24, 2 ee(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connec- pedient. ee(s) to execute all ay be declared con- cooperate with the prover with such ee(s) to execute all connection with cl istrial Property or ee(s) to perform all ted States patent to	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in accrning this applica the Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of similar agreements. I affirmative acts who the Assignee.	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in mas and perform a of the Internation	a this d also to ssignee ma any g. division obtaining any act wh al Convent
Signing of	the undersigned on The undersigned agree application and any c execute separate assig deem necessary or ex The undersigned agree interference which mare reissue thereof and to evidence and going for The undersigned agree may be necessary in c for Protection of Indus The undersigned agree	June 24, 2 ee(s) to execute all continuing, divisio gnments in connec- pedient. ee(s) to execute all ay be declared con- cooperate with the prover with such ee(s) to execute all connection with cl istrial Property or ee(s) to perform all ted States patent to	2010 I papers necessary in nal or reissue applic tion with such appl papers necessary in necerning this applica the Assignee in every interference. papers and docume aims or provisions of similar agreements.	a connection with ations thereof an ications as the As a connection with ation or continuin way possible in mas and perform a of the Internation	this d also to ssignee ma any g division obtaining any act wh al Convent

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0225 VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

÷

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

0

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). .

Date off be / w	<u>/ Signature of Inventor</u>	Sound Jun BAR	1
Date 24/06/20	Signature of Inventor	Young sik kim	•
مد/ 106 بد Date	/ O Signature of Inventor	Sanghyup Kwak	
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
		· · · · ·	
Date	Signature of Inventor		
(Note regarding witnessed by a	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the US	5.
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tra	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	5.
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Trans Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	5
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tra	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	5.
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Trans Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	5.
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Trans Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tran Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig ss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witnes Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig ss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witnes Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig ss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	
(Note regarding witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witnes Witnes	ng Witnessing: It is recommended t least two witnesses who sign here demark Office is to record an Assig ss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S mment even it has not been witnessed.)	

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 07/09/2010

拙書